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Director

REGIOML OFFICE BUILDING
2309 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 108

MARION, ILLINOIS 62959
(618) 99370So

Fax: (618) 993'7258

Mamax, Inc.
Jozef Szczecina
684 County Line Road
Bensenville, lllinois 60106

RE:

MICHAEL A. BILANDIC BUILDING
160 NORTH LASALLE STFEET' SUITE C-1300

cHlcAGO, ILLINOIS 6060'l-3'150
(312) 79s-2800

Fu<: (312)793-5257 '

/ Vorym

Certified Mail Receipt No.::,7000 1670 0007 84747428
Public Body: Chicago Par! District
project: ,RemovatlReplacement of Re-lnsulation at Various Park Facilities
IDOL Case No.: 2003-PW-WJ01-0704

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is fqrmal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor 0DOL) thit
td;t-;;; r;r"J 

"oor"r"ees 
have violated the lilinois Prevailing Wage A9t (820 lLcs 13g1 et' seq")

(Act). This te1er constitutes a Notice:of First Violation and is issued Ui tpOL pursuant to Section 11a oI

ihe ict, and the pr.uuiiing Wage iearing,erocedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100.

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project pV tne following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 -of the Act by failing 19 ngV. t1e prevailing rate of

*ig"" of cook county to its workers. The bepartment has determined that the total amount of wages by

which workers *rr" undgrpaid was $23,639.S1i- This amount represents the difference between 3clYal
*rgur paid and the amount'required under the Act. The assessed 20olo statutory penalty amounted to

Siinigi. ina tot"f amount aisessed against the contractor on this project was $28'367'86'

cond violation of
lf the Department determines that the above named addressees. have committed a se

in. n"t *itnin two (2) yean of the date of a Notice of First Violation, they will be s-ubject to a summary

debarment for a perioh oi t*o (2) years, curtn6'*nicii iime it will be unable'to perform wo.rK on any public

work project. Upon issuance oi i.ti,tice of Ses;nd Violation, they havg the right to request a hearing to

contest the viotations underlying the NoticeiiilFjrst and seconi Violations, plrsuantto section 11a of

the Act and the prevaiting vti"gi Hearing rroc"oui"s.'R hearing is NoT available solely upon Notice of

First Violation.
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